

AGENDA ITEM # 6

October 7, 1997

Consider authorizing re-advertising and setting date to receive bids for construction of Lake Creek Tributary, Phase One.

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein

Seconded: Judge Doerfler

Motion: To authorize Gray Jansing & Associates, Inc. to advertise 10:15 a.m. on November 18, 1997, to receive bids for construction of Lake Creek Tributary, Phase One.

Vote: Motion carried 4 - 0

AGENDA ITEM # 7

October 7, 1997

Consider approving Revision 2, Change Order #1 for Anderson Mill Road, Phase II.

County Engineer Joe England advised this revision is a portion of the first 1200 feet of Anderson Mill Road from Parmer Lane in a westerly direction.

Milburn Homes, who requested the additional median cuts, will pay the cost involved.

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein

Seconded: Commissioner Hays

Motion: To approve Revision 2, Change Order #1 for Anderson Mill Road, Phase II contingent upon Milburn Homes paying the additional \$10,766.95.

Vote: Motion carried 4 - 0

< Clerk copy here >



BAKER-AICKLEN  
& ASSOCIATES, INC.  
Consulting Engineers

September 30, 1997

Mr. Steve Smith  
Smith Contracting Company  
15308 Ginger Street  
Austin, TX. 78728

Re: Anderson Mill Road, Phase II, (Revision 2 - Change Order #1)

Dear Mr. Smith,

Please find enclosed four (4) copies of Change Order No. 1 for the Anderson Mill Road, Phase II construction project.

This change order will adjust the bid items to reflect the addition of the curb returns on the north side of Anderson Mill road allowing for the future extension of Osborne Drive and the east bound left turn lane in Anderson Mill road at Royce Lane.

Please execute all four copies, keep one copy for your files and return three executed copies to our office for further processing.

Should you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

Garrett J. Tuttle, P.E.

Enclosures  
file: 904-501-10

cc: Mr. Joe England, P.E., Williamson County  
Mr. Ron Salamie, Milburn Homes

63

Baker-Aicklen & Associates, Inc.  
Consulting Engineers

Date: 9/30/97  
Sheet No. 1 of 2  
Job No. 904-501-10

### CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Contract For: Anderson Mill Road, Phase II

Owner: Williamson County

Contractor: Smith Contracting Company, 15308 Ginger Street, Austin TX 78728

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Description of Changes	DECREASE Contract Price	INCREASE Contract Price
1) Curb and Gutter, remove 49.7 LF @ \$6.00/LF	\$ 298.20	\$
2) Sidewalk, remove 35.3 SY @ \$20.00/SY	\$ 706.00	\$
3) Excavation, add 353.20 SY @ \$4.00/SY	\$	\$ 1,412.80
4) Sub-grade Prep, add 353.2 SY @ \$1.50/SY	\$	\$ 529.80
5) 18" Flexible Base, add 353.1 SY @ \$8.50/SY	\$	\$ 3,001.35
6) 5" HMA, add 353.0 SY @ \$8.00/SY	\$	\$ 2,824.00
7) Type 1 Handicap Ramps, add 2 EA @ \$750.00/EA	\$	\$ 1,500.00
8) Type 4 End of Road Marker, add 20 EA @ \$70.00/EA	\$	\$ 1,400.00
9) Concrete Median, add 45.6 SY @ \$22.00/SY	\$	\$ 1,003.20
10) 8" Wide Solid Reflectorized White Paint Striping, add 100 LF @ \$1.00/LF	\$	\$ 100.00
	\$ (1,004.20)	\$ 11,771.15
Net Changes in Contract Price	\$	\$ 10,766.95

Justification:

To accommodate Milburn's development to the north of Anderson Mill, Phase II

*JS*

Baker-Aicklen & Associates, Inc.  
Consulting Engineers

Date: 9/30/97  
Sheet No. 2 of 2  
Job No. 904-501-10

### CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

The amount of the Contract before this Change Order is <u>Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Ninety and 50/100 Dollars</u>	<u>\$ 398,390.50</u>
The Amount of the Contract will <u>DECREASE/INCREASE</u> by the sum of <u>Ten Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty Six and 95/100 Dollars</u>	<u>\$ 10,766.95</u>
The CONTRACT TOTAL including this Change Order will be <u>Four Hundred Nine Thousand, One Hundred Fifty Seven and 45/100 Dollars</u>	<u>\$ 409,157.45</u>

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Smith Contracting Company, (Contractor) Date

Garrett J. Tuck, P.E. 9/30/97  
Baker-Aicklen & Associates, Inc., (Engineer) Date

John C. Daefler 10-7-97  
Williamson County, (Owner) Date

*to be reimbursed by developer fees  
contractor fees*

AGENDA ITEM # 8

October 7, 1997

Consider approving Revision 3, Change Order #2 for Anderson Mill Road, Phase II.

County Engineer Joe England advised additional rip-rap will be needed on the southwest corner of Anderson Mill Road and Parmer Lane to tie into the existing head wall.

The County Engineer noted the alternative of using our concrete work contractor awarded by annual bid.

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein

Seconded: Commissioner Hays

Motion: To approve Revision 3, Change Order #2 for Anderson Mill Road, Phase II increase in the amount of \$4,050.00.

Vote: Motion carried 4 - 0

< Clerk copy here >



BAKER-AICKLEN  
& ASSOCIATES, INC.  
Consulting Engineers

September 30, 1997

Mr. Steve Smith  
Smith Contracting Company  
15308 Ginger Street  
Austin, TX. 78728

Re: Anderson Mill Road, Phase II, (Revision 3 - Change Order #2)

Dear Mr. Smith,

Please find enclosed four (4) copies of Change Order No. 2 for the Anderson Mill Road, Phase II construction project.

This change order will adjust the bid items to reflect the addition of slope protection at the south west corner of Anderson Mill and Parmer.

Please execute all four copies, keep one copy for your files and return three executed copies to our office for further processing.

Should you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

Garrett J. Tuttle, P.E.  
Enclosures  
file: 445-507-31

cc: Mr. Joe England, P.E.

Baker-Aicklen & Associates, Inc.  
Consulting Engineers

Date: 9/30/97  
Sheet No. 1 of 2  
Job No. 445-507-31

### CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Contract For: Anderson Mill Road, Phase II

Owner: Williamson County

Contractor: Smith Contracting Company, 15308 Ginger Street, Austin TX 78728

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Description of Changes	DECREASE Contract Price	INCREASE Contract Price
1) Additional slope protection at the southwest corner of Anderson Mill and Parmer, add 90 SY @ \$45.00/SY	\$	\$ 4,050.00
Net Changes in Contract Price	\$	\$ 4,050.00

Justification:

To protect against erosion control

The amount of the Contract before this Change Order is  
Four Hundred Nine Thousand, One Hundred Fifty Seven and 45/100 Dollars \$ 409,157.45

The Amount of the Contract will DECREASE/INCREASE by the sum of  
Four Thousand, Fifty and 00/100 Dollars \$ 4,050.00

The CONTRACT TOTAL including this Change Order will be  
Four Hundred Thirteen Thousand, Two Hundred Seven and 45/100 Dollars \$ 413,207.45

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

*jud*

Baker-Aicklen & Associates, Inc.  
Consulting Engineers

Date: 9/30/97  
Sheet No. 2 of 2  
Job No. 445-507-31

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

\_\_\_\_\_  
Smith Contracting Company, (Contractor) Date

*Garrett T. Smith, P.E.* 9/30/97  
Baker-Aicklen & Associates, Inc., (Engineer) Date

*John C. Daefler* 10-7-97  
Williamson County, (Owner) Date

AGENDA ITEM # 9October 7, 1997Open and consider awarding, rejecting or extending bid for courier service.

At 10:05 o'clock a.m. on October 7, 1997, Judge Doerfler announced time to receive bids for courier service.

At 10:07 o'clock a.m. on October 7, 1997, Judge Doerfler announced time closed to receive bids for courier service.

Bids were opened and read aloud from:

Armored Transport Texas, Inc.	\$2,115.00 monthly
Quality Delivery	\$2,000.00 monthly
Star Armored, Inc.	\$3,497.00 monthly

Moved: Judge Doerfler

Seconded: Commissioner Hays

Motion: To note receipt of bids with award to be made at a later date.

Vote: Motion carried 4 - 0 < Clerk copy here >